in Mechanical Engineering. Member of the Board since 2007. 
Responsible for the overall operations of the general services department.

The Management Board held its sessions on regular basis and in 
the course of 2024, completed 31 (thirty-one) sessions on which 178 
(one-hundred-and-seventy-eight) important decisions/conclusions 
were passed including:

• Decision for making an inventory listings and establishment of 
commissions for making inventory listings of the fixed assets 
and the sources of assets, as well as  adopting the compiled 
report on inventory listings of Alkaloid AD Skopje;